Revision of Nov. 2024
Website:  www.aemeee.com & www.aemchina.com & www.aemcomponents.com
• Low DCR
• High inrush current withstanding capability
• Fiberglass enforced epoxy fuse body
• Copper termination with nickel and tin plating
• Halogen free, RoHS compliance and lead-free
Unit Inch mm

Features:
Shape and Dimensions:
Agency Approval:
Recognized Under the Components Program of UL.
File Number: E232989.
Clearing Time Characteristics:
Part Number Current  Voltage  Interrupting Rating Nominal Cold
Nominal I2t
(A2s)2
Marking
T0603HI0500TM 0.50 65
50A@35Vdc/ac
13A@65Vdc
0.1550 0.019 C
T0603HI0750TM 0.75 65 0.0830 0.036 D
T0603HI1000TM 1.00 65 0.0500 0.052 E
T0603HI1500TM 1.50 65 0.0290 0.110 T
T0603HI2000TM 2.00 35 0.0200 0.310 F
35A@35Vdc/ac
50A@24Vdc/ac
T0603HI2500TM 2.50 35 0.0165 0.400 J
T0603HI3000TM 3.00 35 0.0140 0.600 L
T0603HI3500TM 3.50 35 0.0120 0.800 N
T0603HI4000TM 4.00 35 0.0095 1.200 P
Operating temperature: -55 to +90°C
1 Measured at ≤ 10% of rated current and 25C̊ ambient .
2 Melting I2t at 0.001 sec.
Typical Ratings and Characteristics: